1 V01
    Magnetic Field Vehicle Detector
The MD103 PROBE is a magneto resistive sensor which is used to measure the earth’s magnetic field. Any
change in the magnetic field due to the presence of a vehicle will be detected resulting in a signal output.
The MD103 PROBE can be buried in the road surface underneath the vehicle, alongside the vehicle or can be
mounted above the ground next to the passage of the vehicle.
The MD103 PROBE can be used to produce a pulse output and a presence out. The presence output will detect
the vehicle indefinitely.

Check probe is secure and does not move.
Cycle power to reset probe.
Order Code Description
MD103-5 MD103 Magnetic PROBE – 5m Cable
MD103-10 MD103 Magnetic PROBE – 10m Cable
MD103-15 MD103 Magnetic PROBE – 15m Cable
MD103-30 MD103 Magnetic PROBE – 30m Cable
Installation
Diagnostics
Order Codes
4 V01